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THFIT-HCE. ENENDR—LTL— NMTIVTINEENZEIENTVET , FitTERE (ISP RICDOVW TR DD Emerson E %R

FIFHUHE SR M —ABBVEDR VBRI, BITOESEHEATEN, e, FRON-Y—BITRENTVSENEOW
BEHROE1INFON-YESZSRU TS,

A

Fisher O3ZMMAMIERPROHEEML T<IEL)\. Emerson Automation Solutions #Fisher 3ZiAHIERPRZERLLR
;\fé\ WHRBIBESEHRIEFEDICRDEFT . FENWT OHEEICERENI RV, BEADIESY. MNHE25ISHRCIbBTNN S

N—=YFwhk N> R\ Rk =)L Y ~

Retrofit kit includes parts to add a top-mounted handwheel. Kit 1
» |j ~ —t‘ ~ “—I— :F includes the handwheel assembly only. Kit 2 includes kit 1 and a new
'lj' :? —_— \\
/f |\ e |\I } \/ |\/ \’f } l/% J |\ diaphragm case that is required to mount the handwheel assembly.

Retrofit kit includes parts to add a side-mounted handwheel.

_ L] N-—vBES
oL N—VBES

. KIT1
Size 34 push down to close 30A8778X0A2 ) .

Size 34 push down to open 30A8778X0B2 S!ze 30/30i . . 28A1205X012

. Sizes 34/34i & 40/40i 28A1205X022
Size 40 push down to close 30A8778X0C2 . . . .

) Sizes 45/45i, 50/50i, & 60/60i 28A1205X032
Size 40 push down to open 30A8778X0D2 Si 70/70i & 87 CV8010X0032
Size 45 & 46 push down to close 40A8779X0A2 s /70i
Size 45 & 46 push down to open 40A8779X0B2 ) .

Size 50 & 60 push down to close 40A8779X0C2 Size 30/30i . 28A1205X042

. Sizes 34/34i & 40/40i 28A1205X052
Size 50 & 60 push down to open 40A8779X0D2 . . .

. : Sizes 45/45i & 50/50i 28A1205X062
Size 34i push down to close GE71635X0A2 . . .

) : Sizes 46/46i & 60/60i 28A1205X072
Size 34i push down to open GE71635X0B2 Si 70/70i & 87 CV8010X0042
Size 40i push down to close GE71635X0C2 izes 70/70i
Size 40i push down to open GE71635X0D2
Size 45i & 46i push down to close GE71636X0A2
Size 40i & 60i push down to open GE71636X0B2
Size 50i & 60i push down to close GE71636X0C2
Size 50i & 60i push down to open GE71636X0D2

B4 RO RO\ R —ILREREAT
Fyh

Transition kits include fasteners necessary to remount an existing
side-mounted handwheel to an actuator where the yoke has been
changed to a size i yoke.

Contains key numbers 256, 257, and 258.

Ll N-YES
Size 34i/40i push-down-to-close or

push-down-to-open GE71635X0]2
Size 45i - 60i push-down-to-close or

push-down-to-open GE71636X0E2
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24 Twin Speed Nut
25(1)  Washer
26 Stem Connector Assy
EEE 28 Screw
P . o e ) 29 Yoke Extension
EERES(COWTIE, BREDOEMerson EEPAFIAMRE SRR/~ 30 Indicator Adaptor
F-FTHBRVEDEIZEW, 31 Machine Screw
32 Washer
33 Pipe Bushing
61 Nameplate
73 Cap Screw
-7 74>, 238 Warning label
) 09:11 g} t/j J 241 Lubricant, Lithium Grease (not furnished with the
W = actuator)
( 6‘ 7‘ 8‘ 9 357—"(3: 10) 249 Caution nameplate

*— B

*

Diaphragm
Cap Screw
Diaphragm Plate

Actuator Spring

Cap Screw
Yoke

10 Actuator Stem
11 Spring Seat

12 Spring Adjuster

OVCoONOOUTA WNH

Upper Diaphragm Casing

Lower Diaphragm Casing

Travel Stop Cap Screw

13 Lower Diaphragm Plate

14 Travel Indicator Disk

15 Stem Nut
16 Stem Jam Nut

17 Self-Tapping Screw

18 Travel Indicator Scale

19 Nameplate
20 Drive Screw
22 Cap Screw
23 Hex Nut

HEEANTEDR

1. F-25(FH1X408LV40iBED—EBTIEHDFEE Ao

by IR R\ RIRA =)
(B 11 Fzl3 12)

51

54
133
134
135
137
138*
139%*
140
141
142
169
174
175
176
241
242
244
246
247

Handwheel

Stop Nut

Handwheel Stem

Washer

Pusher Plate

Casing-Mounted Travel Stop Locknut

0O-Ring

0O-Ring

Groove Pin

Cap Screw

Body

Grease Fitting

Retaining Screw

Thrust Bearing

Thrust Race

Lubricant, Lithium Grease (not furnished with actuator)
Sealant, Thread-Locking (not furnished with handwheel)
Lubricant, Anti-Seize (not furnished with handwheel)
Spacer

Cotter Pin
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143 U-Bolt

( 13 b\B 17) 144 Hex Nut

145 Handwheel Screw

*— e 146 Lever & Pin Ass'y
147 Hex Jam Nut
34 Upper Sleeve 148 Dowel Pin
37 Needle Bearing 149 Washer
38 Needle Bearing Race 150 Lockwasher
39 Bearing Retainer Flange 151 Bushing
40 Set Screw 152 Ball Bearing
41  Set Screw _ 153 Lever Pivot Pin
42 Needle Bear!ng 154 Retaining Ring
43 Needle Bearing Race 155 Lever Spacer
44  Worm Gear 156 Screw
45  Worm Shaft 157 Lockwasher
46 Lower Sleeve 158 Hex Nut
47 Key _ 159  Pointer Mounting Bolt
48 Front Retainer 160 Pointer
49 Back Retainer 161 Screw
50 Ball Bearing 162 Indicator Plate
51 Handwheel 163 Cap Screw
52 Handgl’ip 166 U-Bolt
53  Handgrip Bolt 167 Guide Bolt
54  Stop Nut 168 Set Screw
55 BaII' 169 Grease Fitting
56 Spring ) 170 Hex Nut
59 Handwheel Indicator 177 Spring Cap
60 Cover Band Ass'y 178 Machine Screw
61 Grease Fitting 241 Lubricant, Lithium Grease (not furnished with
132 Operating Nut handwheel)
136 Bearing Retainer 244  Lubricant, Anti-Seize (not furnished with handwheel)
142 Handwheel Body 256 Capscrew
257 Capscrew
258 Spacer
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133 Travel Stop Stem
135 Pusher Plate

137 Travel Stop Nut
138* O-Ring

139* O-Ring

HEEAR

N
Jal:3

i

*— B

140 Groove Pin

141 Cap Screw

142 Body

169 Grease Fitting

174 Retaining Screw
175 Thrust Bearing

176 Thrust Bearing Race
187 Travel Stop Cap
241 Lubricant, Lithium Grease (not furnished with travel stop)
244 Lubricant, Anti-Seize (not furnished with handwheel)
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*—  BiA
54  Stop Nut
133 Travel Stop Stem
134 Washer
139* O-Ring
141 Cap Screw
142 Body
187 Travel Stop Cap
189 Jam Nut
241 Lubricant, Lithium Grease (not furnished with travel stop) HHERZRTEDR
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